PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/063929

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Nishimura, Hideki

Execution Date: <u>05/14/2002</u>

Conveying Party Name: Oku, Yoshito **Execution Date:** 05/14/2002

Conveying Party Name: Yano, Shinya Execution Date: 05/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: Nidec Corporation

Street Address: 10, Tsutsumisoto-cho, Nishikyogoku, Ukyo-ku

Internal Address:

City: Kyoto

State:

Country: JAPAN
Postal Code: 615-0854

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 1-360-358-6839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029453

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: James Judge DATE SIGNED: 05/27/2002

800002385 REEL: 012

P \$40.00 1006393

PATENT REEL: 012733 FRAME: 0140

Total Attachments: 1

source="18.008 Assignment.tif"

PATENT REEL: 012733 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 05/27/2002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

W 	hereas, _	Hideki I	NISHIMURA, Yoshito OKU a	nd Shinya YA	NO	
— cit	rizen(s) o	f Japan	and hereinafter referre	d to as the	applicant, has inv	vented certain
			provements in AND DISK DRIVE UTILIZIN	G THE SPIND	DLE MOTOR	
<u></u>	for whic	th the a ate nex th Unite	pplicant executed an o t to the signature(s) belo d States Patent Applica	application o	for United States F	Patent on the
αŋ	d where		Nidec Corporation	of	Kyoto	, Japan
ıns	lesirous d ofar as th	of acqui	ring the entire rights in t e yields any United Stat	he patent c es patent(s)	pplication name , the title to and	d above, and interest in the
wh dss her all suc ep	ich is he ignee, the same in eby author any such the paten in essentat	ereby one entire isofar a norizes of patentit(s), for ives, as	good and valuable concentry of the graph of the graph of the same yields any land requests the Commits) to the assignee, as the sole use and behoof fully and entirely as any the present assignment.	eplicant assipplication, pplication, Inited State issioner of P hat of the essipplication such pate	signs, and transf and the title to a es patent(s); and latents and Trade entire title to and i ignee and the as nt(s) would have	ers, unto the and interest in the applicant marks to issue interest in any signee's legal
n te	estimony	where	of the applicant(s) have	below exe	cuted this assignr	ment.
ig	nature(s)	and do	te(s):	<u>. </u>	141 512 141 051 0	<u> </u>
	- //	. yan	7		141 051 2	00 Z

PATENT REEL: 012733 FRAME: 0142